

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI

STATE OF MISSOURI, ex rel.)
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION,)
)
Relator,)
)
v.) Case No. SC 83484
)
HONORABLE DAVID C. DALLY,)
Judge, Division 2, Circuit Court of)
Jasper County, Missouri,)
)
Respondent.)

Petition for Writ of Prohibition Concerning
the Circuit Court of Jasper County
Twenty-Ninth Judicial Circuit
Cases Nos. 00CV680808 and 00CV680824
The Honorable David C. Dally

BRIEF OF INTERVENOR
MISSOURI-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY

Filed By:

BRYDON, SWEARENGEN & ENGLAND, P.C.
William R. England, III MBE#23975
Dean L. Cooper MBE#36592
Gregory C. Mitchell MBE#36634
312 East Capitol Avenue
P.O. Box 456
Jefferson City, Missouri 65102
Telephone: (573) 635-7166
Facsimile: (573) 635-0427
E-mail: dcooper@brydonlaw.com
Attorneys for Intervenor Missouri-American Water Company

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES 3-4

JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT 5

STATEMENT OF FACTS 6-8

POINTS RELIED ON 9-12

ARGUMENT 13-40

I. RELATOR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IS ENTITLED TO AN ORDER PROHIBITING RESPONDENT FROM TAKING ANY ACTION IN THE UNDERLYING CASE OTHER THAN DISMISSING SUCH CASE OR TRANSFERRING SUCH CASE TO THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COLE COUNTY, BECAUSE THE UNDERLYING CASE IS DUPLICATIVE OF IDENTICAL PROCEEDINGS PENDING IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COLE COUNTY, AND IS CONTRARY TO THE INTERESTS OF JUDICIAL ECONOMY AND CONVENIENCE TO PARTIES, IN THAT INTERVENOR MISSOURI-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY, GILSTER MARY-LEE CORPORATION AND THE CITY OF JOPLIN HAVE EACH FILED JUDICIAL REVIEW PROCEEDINGS PURSUANT TO SECTION 386.510, RSMO. IN COLE COUNTY. 13-25

II. RELATOR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IS ENTITLED TO AN ORDER PROHIBITING RESPONDENT FROM TAKING ANY ACTION IN THE UNDERLYING CASE OTHER THAN DISMISSING SUCH CASE OR

TRANSFERRING SUCH CASE TO THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COLE
COUNTY, BECAUSE THE PRINCIPLE OF ABATEMENT PRECLUDES
RESPONDENT FROM ADJUDICATING THE PETITIONS FOR JUDICIAL
REVIEW FILED BY GILSTER MARY-LEE CORPORATION AND THE CITY
OF JOPLIN IN JASPER COUNTY, IN THAT INTERVENOR MISSOURI-
AMERICAN WATER COMPANY FILED THE FIRST PETITION FOR
JUDICIAL REVIEW CHALLENGING RELATOR’S REPORT AND ORDER IN
CASE NO. WR-2000-281 IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COLE COUNTY, AND
IN THAT THE CIRCUIT COURTS OF JASPER AND COLE COUNTIES
COULD RENDER CONFLICTING AND INCONSISTENT JUDGMENTS ON
REVIEW OF THE SAME ISSUES RELATED TO THE SAME REPORT AND
ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION. 25-40

CONCLUSION41

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE42

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE43

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

RSMo. §386.500 (2000).....9, 11, 19, 20

RSMo. §386.510 (2000).....9, 11, 13-24, 26-28, 36, 38-39

Missouri Supreme Court Rule 66.01.....22

State ex rel. Anderson Motor Service Co. v. Public Service Com’n., 154 S.W.2d 777 (Mo. 1941)22

Baker v. Baker, 804 S.W.2d 763 (Mo. App. E.D. 1990).....33

Belden v. Chicago Title Ins. Co., 958 S.W.2d 54 (Mo. App. E.D. 1997)22

Birt v. Consolidated School Dist. No. 4, 829 S.W.2d 538 (Mo. App. W.D. 1992)22

Bluefield Water Works and Improvements Company v. Public Service Com’n. of West Virginia, 262 US 679 (1923)30

State ex rel. Case v. Seehorn, 223 S.W.2d 664 (Mo. banc 1920).....17

Concord Pub. House, Inc. v. Director of Revenue, 916 S.W.2d 186 (Mo. banc 1996)18

Lester E. Cox Medical Cntr., et. al. v. Labor and Industrial Relations Com’n. of Missouri, et. al., 606 S.W.2d 427 (Mo. App. S.D. 1980)24

Deaconess Manor Ass’n. v. Public Service Com’n., 994 S.W.2d 602 (Mo. App. W.D. 1999) 16-17

Dierkes v. Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Missouri, 991 S.W.2d 662 (Mo. banc 1999).....19

State ex rel. Dunger v. Mummert, 871 S.W.2d 609 (Mo. App. E.D. 1994).....39

State ex rel. Empire Dist. Elec. v. Public Service Com’n., 714 S.W.2d 623 (Mo. App. 1986)17

State ex rel. Farmers Insurance Co., Inc. v. Murphy, 518 S.W.2d 655 (Mo. banc 1975).....24

State of Missouri ex re., GTE North, Inc., et al., v. Missouri Public Service Comm’n., et

<i>al.</i> , 835 S.W.2d 356 (Mo. App. W.D. 1992).....	18, 28
<i>Estate of Holtmeyer v. Piontek</i> , 913 S.W.2d 352 (Mo. App. E.D. 1996)	35
<i>Hope Natural Gas Company v. Federal Power Commission</i> 320 U.S. 591 (1943)	30
<i>State ex rel. County of Jackson v. Public Service Com’n. et. al.</i> , 14 S.W.3d 99 (Mo. App. W.D. 2000).....	19-20, 27
<i>Johnson v. Manhattan Railway</i> , 289 U.S. 479 (1933)	23
<i>State ex rel. Kincannon v. Schoenlaub</i> , 521 S.W.2d 391 (Mo. banc 1975)	33
<i>Meyer v. Meyer</i> , 21 S.W.3d 886 (Mo. App. E.D. 2000)	35
<i>State ex rel. Midwest Gas User’s Ass’n. v. Public Service Com’n.</i> , 996 S.W.2d 608 (Mo. App. W.D. 1999).....	17
<i>O’Malley v. Lamb</i> , 113 S.W.2d 810 (Mo. banc 1938).....	34
<i>State ex rel. Riederer v. Collins</i> , 799 S.W.2d 644 (Mo. App. W.D. 1990).....	34-35, 39
<i>State ex rel. Southwestern Bell Telephone v. Brown</i> , 795 S.W.2d 385 (Mo. banc 1990)	22
<i>State of Missouri ex rel. City of Springfield Through the Board of Public Utilities v.</i> <i>Conley</i> , 760 S.W.2d 948 (Mo. App. W.D. 1988)	33-34, 39
<i>Stein, Hall & Co. v. Scindia Steam Navigation Co.</i> , 264 F. Supp. 499 (S.D. N.Y. 1967)	23
<i>Whitmer v. Atchison, T. & S.F. Railway</i> , 82 F. Supp. 914 (W.D. Mo. 1948).....	23
<i>Estate of Williams v. Williams</i> , 12 S.W.3d 302 (Mo. banc 2000).....	18
1 Am.Jur.2d <i>Abatement, Survival, and Revival</i> §5	32-33
1 Am.Jur.2d <i>Abatement, Survival, and Revival</i> §15.....	33
